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TURNOVERS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 4 3 3 6 16

Virginia 2 2 5 6 15

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 5 5 2 1 13

Virginia 5 4 1 4 14

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-2 2-3

Virginia 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

CLEARS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 6-6 6-6 4-5 5-5 21-22

Virginia 5-6 7-7 3-4 6-7 21-24

FACE-OFFS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 3-5 1-6 2-12 3-8 9-31

Virginia 2-5 5-6 10-12 5-8 22-31

GROUND BALLS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 13 5 8 10 36

Virginia 9 8 12 10 39

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Utah 15 9 7 9 40

Virginia 9 14 12 7 42

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 FINAL

Utah 3 1 4 3 11

Virginia 1 4 7 4 16

Utah (5-3) at
Virginia (4-4)
Date: 3/21/2026, Attendance: 3358

Box score

Men's Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Utah at Virginia
(3/21/2026 at 11:00 AM at Charlottesville, VA (Scott Stadium))

Utah SCORING: GOALS:  4 ;  1 ;  1Will Overly Ryan Stines Jordan Reed
;  1 ;  4 .Karson Sparks Luke Mcnamara
ASSISTS:  1 ;  4 ;  1 ;  1 ;  2 .Karson Sparks Zachary White Luke Mcnamara Cade Faulkner Nathan Chalmers

Virginia SCORING: GOALS:  6 ;  1 ;  1 ;  1 ;  2 ;  1 ; Truitt Sunderland Ryan Duenkel Joey Terenzi Brendan Millon Mccabe Millon Chase Band Ryan
 4 .Colsey

ASSISTS:  1 ;  1 ;  3 ;  3 .Ryan Duenkel Joey Terenzi Brendan Millon Mccabe Millon
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Visitor Individual Statistics

Utah

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE T/O CT PEN-MIN

2 Lenskold, Colin * 0 0 0 1 0 8 - 2 1 0-0

4 Overly, Will * 4 0 4 4 4 0 - 6 0 0-0

6 Stines, Ryan * 1 0 1 11 7 4 - 0 0 0-0

7 Reed, Jordan * 1 0 1 2 2 0 - 1 0 0-0

8 Madden, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-9 0 0 0-0

9 Sparks, Karson 1 1 2 2 1 0 - 0 1 0-0

12 White, Zachary * 0 4 4 3 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

14 DiMarzo, Freddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

15 Pascarella, Marco 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0-0

16 Franckowiak, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0-0

18 Pivetta, Luca * 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

19 Tanner, Dallin 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0-0

20 McNamara, Luke * 4 1 5 8 5 2 - 1 0 0-0

21 Crane, Mikey * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0-0

22 Haley, Luke 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

23 Faulkner, Cade * 0 1 1 5 4 4 - 0 1 0-0

25 Horton, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

27 Roach, Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

29 Chalmers, Nathan 0 2 2 0 0 0 - 1 0 0-0

33 Mullen, Joel 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0-0

36 Kloeckl, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 2 7-22 1 0 0-0

37 Harrison, Kyle 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 0-0

40 Likes, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

41 Flanagan, Conner 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 1 1 0-0

42 Trask, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

44 Sheppard, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 3 0-0

46 DiPonio, Nikko * 0 0 0 1 0 8 - 0 2 0-0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2 0 0-0

Totals 11 9 20 40 25 36 9-31 16 11 0-0

# GOALIES MIN GA W/L SAVES

2 Lenskold, Colin 45:24 16 L 13
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Home Individual Statistics

Virginia

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE T/O CT PEN-MIN

00 Charles Balsamo 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 0-0

a 3 Truitt Sunderland * 6 0 6 13 9 3 - 2 1 0-0

m 4 Ryan Duenkel * 1 1 2 2 2 0 - 1 1 0-0

5 Joey Terenzi 1 1 2 2 1 2 - 1 1 0-0

6 Will Inderlied 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0-0

a 7 Brendan Millon * 1 3 4 6 4 0 - 1 0 0-0

8 Robby Hopper 0 0 0 1 0 3 - 1 0 0-0

a 9 McCabe Millon * 2 3 5 6 5 0 - 4 0 0-0

10 Wills Burt 0 0 0 1 1 2 - 0 1 0-0

m 12 Chase Band * 1 0 1 1 1 0 - 0 0 0-0

a 13 Ryan Colsey * 4 0 4 6 4 1 - 0 0 0-0

14 Andrew Greenspan 0 0 0 0 0 5 15-19 0 0 0-0

15 Hudson Hausmann 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 2-60

17 Mack Till 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 0-0

22 Eli Petty 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

25 Henry Metz 0 0 0 0 0 2 1-3 1 1 0-0

g 27 Jake Marek * 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 0 0 0-0

30 Griff Meyer 0 0 0 1 1 3 6-9 0 0 0-0

d 36 Michael Meredith * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 0-0

42 Luke Jamin 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

d 44 Tommy Snyder * 0 0 0 0 0 5 - 0 0 0-0

d 49 John Schroter * 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 0 2 0-0

50 Lindan Verville 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 2 1-60

81 Aidan Murnane 0 0 0 1 0 2 - 0 0 0-0

88 Luke Hublitz 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 1 1 0-0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 0-0

Totals 16 8 24 42 29 39 22-31 15 11 3-120

# GOALIES MIN GA W/L SAVES

27 Jake Marek 45:24 11 W 14
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Scoring/Penalty Summary

SCORING SUMMARY

  PRD TIME TEAM TYPE GOAL SCORER ASSISTS H-V

1. 1st 10:59 VIRGINIA EV Truitt Sunderland unassisted 1-0

2.   06:10 UTAH EV McNamara, Luke White, Zachary 1-1

3.   04:46 UTAH EV Stines, Ryan unassisted 1-2

4.   03:10 UTAH EV Reed, Jordan Sparks, Karson 1-3

5. 2nd 14:02 VIRGINIA EV Ryan Colsey Brendan Millon 2-3

6.   12:46 UTAH EV Overly, Will White, Zachary 2-4

7.   09:33 VIRGINIA EV Joey Terenzi unassisted 3-4

8.   06:15 VIRGINIA EV Ryan Duenkel unassisted 4-4

9.   03:09 VIRGINIA EV Truitt Sunderland McCabe Millon 5-4

10. 3rd 13:51 UTAH EV McNamara, Luke unassisted 5-5

11.   12:45 VIRGINIA EV Truitt Sunderland unassisted 6-5

12.   11:46 UTAH EV Sparks, Karson White, Zachary 6-6

13.   11:22 VIRGINIA EV Ryan Colsey Brendan Millon 7-6

14.   10:09 UTAH EV Overly, Will Chalmers, Nathan 7-7

15.   09:59 VIRGINIA EV Brendan Millon Joey Terenzi 8-7

16.   09:14 VIRGINIA EV Truitt Sunderland Brendan Millon 9-7

17.   08:20 VIRGINIA EV Ryan Colsey unassisted 10-7

18.   07:34 VIRGINIA EV McCabe Millon Ryan Duenkel 11-7

19.   06:43 UTAH UP McNamara, Luke Chalmers, Nathan 11-8

20.   01:21 VIRGINIA EV Chase Band McCabe Millon 12-8

21. 4th 14:07 VIRGINIA EV McCabe Millon unassisted 13-8

22.   13:28 UTAH EV Overly, Will Faulkner, Cade 13-9

23.   07:41 VIRGINIA EV Truitt Sunderland McCabe Millon 14-9

24.   04:59 VIRGINIA EV Truitt Sunderland unassisted 15-9

25.   04:39 UTAH EV McNamara, Luke White, Zachary 15-10

26.   03:06 UTAH UP Overly, Will McNamara, Luke 15-11

27.   02:32 VIRGINIA EV Ryan Colsey unassisted 16-11

PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD TIME TEAM #-PLAYER MIN OFFENCE

3rd 06:51 VIRGINIA Hudson Hausmann MINOR PUSHING

4th 11:38 VIRGINIA Hudson Hausmann MINOR PUSHING

4th 03:36 VIRGINIA Lindan Verville ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

PENALTY TOTALS
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Utah: 0 minute on 0 infraction(s) Virginia: 2 minutes on 3 infraction(s)
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Play by Play

Period: 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th

1ST

Time Play

15:00 Lenskold, Colin at goalie for UTAH.

15:00 Jake Marek at goalie for VIRGINIA.

15:00 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Henry Metz won by UTAH, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UTAH Kloeckl, Tyler.

Turnover by UTAH Kloeckl, Tyler (caused by Henry Metz).

14:53 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Tommy Snyder.

14:47 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Henry Metz.

14:46 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Tommy Snyder.

14:28 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Wills Burt.

14:26 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

13:52 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

13:50 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

13:36 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Harrison, Kyle.

13:33 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

13:06 Shot by UTAH Faulkner, Cade, SAVE Jake Marek

12:48 Shot by UTAH Faulkner, Cade, SAVE Jake Marek

12:44 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Stines, Ryan.

12:42 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan BLOCKED

12:19 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

11:48 Shot by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

11:45 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

11:12 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Tommy Snyder.

Turnover by UTAH Chalmers, Nathan (caused by Lindan Verville).

11:00 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

10:59 GOAL by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland (FIRST GOAL), goal number 19 for season.

Score: Utah 0 - Virginia 1

10:59 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Henry Metz won by UTAH, [10:59] Ground ball pickup by UTAH Flanagan, Conner.

10:23 Shot by UTAH Reed, Jordan, SAVE Jake Marek

10:20 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Stines, Ryan.

Turnover by UTAH Reed, Jordan (caused by Lindan Verville).

10:06 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Robby Hopper.

10:03 Shot by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

09:50 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

09:29 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan, SAVE Jake Marek

09:09 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan, SAVE Jake Marek

09:01 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Stines, Ryan.
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08:40 Shot by UTAH White, Zachary BLOCKED

08:35 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jake Marek.

08:22 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

Turnover by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon (caused by Harrison, Kyle).

07:39 Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

07:38 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

07:37 Shot by UTAH Lenskold, Colin WIDE

07:36 Timeout by VIRGINIA.

Turnover by UTAH McNamara, Luke (caused by John Schroter).

06:38 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Michael Meredith.

06:16 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Pascarella, Marco.

06:10 GOAL by UTAH McNamara, Luke, Assist by White, Zachary, goal number 31 for season.

Score: Utah 1 - Virginia 1

06:10 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by UTAH, [06:10] Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

05:07 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Stines, Ryan.

04:59 Shot by UTAH McNamara, Luke WIDE

04:52 Shot by UTAH White, Zachary WIDE

04:46 GOAL by UTAH Stines, Ryan, goal number 24 for season.

Score: Utah 2 - Virginia 1

04:46 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by VIRGINIA, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Griff Meyer.

03:52 Shot by VIRGINIA Joey Terenzi WIDE

03:48 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

03:45 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

03:28 Shot by UTAH Haley, Luke WIDE

03:10 GOAL by UTAH Reed, Jordan, Assist by Sparks, Karson, goal number 6 for season.

Score: Utah 3 - Virginia 1

03:10 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Andrew Greenspan.

02:11 Shot by VIRGINIA Will Inderlied, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

02:08 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

02:01 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

01:18 Timeout by UTAH.

00:54 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan WIDE

00:45 30-second clock violation by UTAH.

00:40 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

00:29 Shot by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon HIGH

00:08 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland WIDE

00:03 Shot by VIRGINIA Ryan Duenkel, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

00:00 End-of-period.

2ND

Time Play

15:00
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15:00 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Wills Burt.

14:12 Shot by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey WIDE

14:02 GOAL by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey, Assist by Brendan Millon, goal number 15 for season.

Score: Utah 3 - Virginia 2

14:02 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by UTAH, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

13:45 Shot by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko HIGH

13:10 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Faulkner, Cade.

12:54 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan WIDE

12:46 GOAL by UTAH Overly, Will, Assist by White, Zachary, goal number 6 for season.

Score: Utah 4 - Virginia 2

12:46 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [12:46] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Andrew Greenspan.

12:37 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

11:43 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland WIDE

11:38 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland (caused by Sparks, Karson).

11:33 Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

11:30 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

10:59 Shot by UTAH Faulkner, Cade HIT POST

Turnover by UTAH.

10:21 Shot by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon WIDE

10:09 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

09:59 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Tommy Snyder.

09:55 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

Turnover by UTAH Overly, Will.

09:33 GOAL by VIRGINIA Joey Terenzi, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Utah 4 - Virginia 3

09:33 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [09:33] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland.

09:16 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

08:45 Shot by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

08:41 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

08:33 Shot by UTAH Pascarella, Marco, SAVE Jake Marek

08:29 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon.

07:32 Shot by UTAH Faulkner, Cade, SAVE Jake Marek

07:30 Ground ball pickup by UTAH McNamara, Luke.

07:28 Shot by UTAH McNamara, Luke WIDE

07:27 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

06:34 Shot by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon BLOCKED

06:28 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan, SAVE Jake Marek

06:23 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Mack Till.

06:20 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

06:15 GOAL by VIRGINIA Ryan Duenkel, goal number 9 for season.
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Score: Utah 4 - Virginia 4

06:15 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA.

05:32 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland WIDE

05:25 Shot by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

05:22 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

04:03 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan, SAVE Jake Marek

03:57 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

03:09 GOAL by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, Assist by McCabe Millon, goal number 20 for season.

Score: Utah 4 - Virginia 5

03:09 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by VIRGINIA, [03:09] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Griff Meyer.

03:00 Shot by VIRGINIA Griff Meyer, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

02:58 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

02:38 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

Turnover by UTAH Overly, Will (caused by Luke Hublitz).

01:57 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jake Marek.

01:54 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

01:17 Shot by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

00:59 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

00:57 Timeout by VIRGINIA.

00:00 End-of-period.

3RD

Time Play

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Robby Hopper.

14:48 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

14:45 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

13:51 Ground ball pickup by UTAH McNamara, Luke.

13:51 GOAL by UTAH McNamara, Luke, goal number 32 for season.

Score: Utah 5 - Virginia 5

13:51 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon (caused by Franckowiak, Blake).

13:08 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

Turnover by UTAH Lenskold, Colin (caused by Ryan Duenkel).

12:58 Clear attempt by UTAH failed.

12:45 GOAL by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, goal number 21 for season.

Score: Utah 5 - Virginia 6

12:45 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Andrew Greenspan.

12:30 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.

Turnover by VIRGINIA.

11:46 GOAL by UTAH Sparks, Karson, Assist by White, Zachary, goal number 5 for season.

Score: Utah 6 - Virginia 6

11:46 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by VIRGINIA, [11:46] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Griff Meyer.
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11:22 GOAL by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey, Assist by Brendan Millon, goal number 16 for season.

Score: Utah 6 - Virginia 7

11:22 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [11:22] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA John Schroter.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Robby Hopper (caused by DiPonio, Nikko).

11:01 Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

10:59 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

10:45 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Faulkner, Cade.

10:09 GOAL by UTAH Overly, Will, Assist by Chalmers, Nathan, goal number 7 for season.

Score: Utah 7 - Virginia 7

10:09 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [10:09] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Luke Hublitz.

09:59 GOAL by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon, Assist by Joey Terenzi, goal number 16 for season.

Score: Utah 7 - Virginia 8

09:59 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by VIRGINIA, [09:59] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Robby Hopper.

09:14 GOAL by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, Assist by Brendan Millon, goal number 22 for season.

Score: Utah 7 - Virginia 9

09:14 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [09:14] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Andrew Greenspan.

08:58 Shot by VIRGINIA Robby Hopper BLOCKED

08:55 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland.

08:20 GOAL by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey, goal number 17 for season.

Score: Utah 7 - Virginia 10

08:20 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Griff Meyer won by VIRGINIA (on faceoff violation).

07:34 GOAL by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon, Assist by Ryan Duenkel, goal number 17 for season.

Score: Utah 7 - Virginia 11

07:34 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by UTAH, [07:34] Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

06:51 Penalty on VIRGINIA Hudson Hausmann (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

06:50 Shot by UTAH Sparks, Karson WIDE

06:43 GOAL by UTAH McNamara, Luke (MAN-UP), Assist by Chalmers, Nathan, goal number 33 for season.

Score: Utah 8 - Virginia 11

06:43 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by VIRGINIA (on faceoff violation).

Turnover by VIRGINIA Ryan Duenkel (caused by Sheppard, Ryan).

05:51 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

05:43 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

Turnover by UTAH Overly, Will (caused by Mack Till).

05:08 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

04:33 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Luke Hublitz.

04:19 Shot by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland HIT POST

Turnover by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon (caused by DiPonio, Nikko).

03:49 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

03:38 Shot by UTAH Harrison, Kyle, SAVE Jake Marek

03:33 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Jake Marek.

03:30 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

02:42 Shot by VIRGINIA Charles Balsamo WIDE
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02:38 Shot by VIRGINIA Brendan Millon, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

02:35 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Flanagan, Conner.

Turnover by UTAH Flanagan, Conner (caused by John Schroter).

02:10 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Aidan Murnane.

02:05 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

01:21 GOAL by VIRGINIA Chase Band, Assist by McCabe Millon, goal number 11 for season.

Score: Utah 8 - Virginia 12

01:21 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Griff Meyer won by UTAH, [01:21] Ground ball pickup by UTAH Madden, Bryce.

01:12 Timeout by UTAH.

00:07 Shot by UTAH McNamara, Luke HIT POST

00:00 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Michael Meredith.

00:00 End-of-period.

4TH

Time Play

15:00

15:00 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by UTAH (on faceoff violation).

14:07 GOAL by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon, goal number 18 for season.

Score: Utah 8 - Virginia 13

14:07 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [14:07] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA John Schroter.

13:56 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

13:44 Shot by VIRGINIA Wills Burt, SAVE Lenskold, Colin

13:31 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

13:29 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

13:28 GOAL by UTAH Overly, Will, Assist by Faulkner, Cade, goal number 8 for season.

Score: Utah 9 - Virginia 13

13:28 Faceoff Madden, Bryce vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [13:28] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Hudson Hausmann.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland (caused by Flanagan, Conner).

12:37 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

12:30 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Flanagan, Conner.

11:42 Shot by UTAH White, Zachary WIDE

11:38 Penalty on VIRGINIA Hudson Hausmann (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Turnover by UTAH Overly, Will.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Luke Hublitz (caused by Sheppard, Ryan).

10:36 Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

10:22 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan WIDE

10:22 Timeout by VIRGINIA.

10:02 Shot by UTAH Faulkner, Cade, SAVE Jake Marek

10:00 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Faulkner, Cade.

09:49 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Crane, Mikey.

Turnover by UTAH Overly, Will (caused by Wills Burt).

09:37 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Luke Hublitz.

09:33 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.
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08:38 Shot by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey BLOCKED

08:25 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Mullen, Joel.

08:24 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

08:23 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Tommy Snyder.

Turnover by UTAH Tanner, Dallin.

08:18 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

07:41 GOAL by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, Assist by McCabe Millon, goal number 23 for season.

Score: Utah 9 - Virginia 14

07:41 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [07:41] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Joey Terenzi.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Charles Balsamo (caused by Sheppard, Ryan).

06:03 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan, SAVE Jake Marek

05:53 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

04:59 GOAL by VIRGINIA Truitt Sunderland, goal number 24 for season.

Score: Utah 9 - Virginia 15

04:59 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Griff Meyer won by UTAH, [04:59] Ground ball pickup by UTAH DiPonio, Nikko.

04:39 GOAL by UTAH McNamara, Luke, Assist by White, Zachary, goal number 34 for season.

Score: Utah 10 - Virginia 15

04:39 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Henry Metz won by VIRGINIA, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Henry Metz.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Henry Metz.

04:29 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

Turnover by UTAH Overly, Will (caused by Joey Terenzi).

03:59 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Joey Terenzi.

03:57 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA failed.

Turnover by VIRGINIA Joey Terenzi (caused by Faulkner, Cade).

03:37 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Faulkner, Cade.

03:36 Penalty on VIRGINIA Lindan Verville (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

03:18 Shot by UTAH McNamara, Luke, SAVE Jake Marek

03:06 GOAL by UTAH Overly, Will (MAN-UP), Assist by McNamara, Luke, goal number 9 for season.

Score: Utah 11 - Virginia 15

03:06 Timeout by UTAH.

03:06 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by VIRGINIA, [03:06] Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Andrew Greenspan.

02:44 Timeout by VIRGINIA.

Turnover by VIRGINIA McCabe Millon (caused by Lenskold, Colin).

02:36 Ground ball pickup by UTAH Lenskold, Colin.

Turnover by UTAH Lenskold, Colin (caused by Truitt Sunderland).

02:32 GOAL by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey, goal number 18 for season.

Score: Utah 11 - Virginia 16

02:32 Faceoff Kloeckl, Tyler vs Andrew Greenspan won by UTAH, [02:32] Ground ball pickup by UTAH Kloeckl, Tyler.

02:31 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Ryan Colsey.

02:05 Shot by UTAH Stines, Ryan, SAVE Jake Marek

02:02 Ground ball pickup by VIRGINIA Aidan Murnane.

02:00 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.



Utah vs. Virginia 13 of 13

00:42 30-second clock violation by VIRGINIA.

00:39 Clear attempt by UTAH good.

Turnover by UTAH.

00:26 Clear attempt by VIRGINIA good.

00:18 Shot by VIRGINIA Aidan Murnane WIDE

Score: Utah 11 - Virginia 16


